

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

SUMMER 2014

MISSOURI RESIDENT											
				Information			Activity	Health			
Credit				Technology			Facility	Serv	vice		
Hours		Tuition		Fee			Fee	Fe	ee		Total
1	\$	637.30		\$	13.80		\$ 27.70	\$ 44	4.00	\$	722.80
2		1,274.60			27.60		55.40	4	4.00		1,401.60
3		1,911.90			41.40		83.10	4	4.00		2,080.40
4		2,549.20			55.20		110.80	4	4.00		2,759.20
5		3,186.50			69.00		138.50	4	4.00		3,438.00
6		3,823.80			82.80		138.50	4	4.00		4,089.10
7		4,461.10			96.60		138.50	4	4.00		4,740.20
8		5,098.40	*		110.40	*	138.50	4	4.00		5,391.30

NON DECIDENT											
NON-RESIDENT											
		Information			Activity	Health					
Credit		Technology			Facility	Service					
Hours	Tuition	I	Fee		Fee		Fee		Total		
1	\$ 1,064.90	\$	13.80		\$ 27.70	\$	44.00	\$	1,150.40		
2	2,129.80		27.60		55.40	\$	44.00	:	2,256.80		
3	3,194.70		41.40		83.10	\$	44.00	;	3,363.20		
4	4,259.60		55.20		110.80	\$	44.00		4,469.60		
5	5,324.50		69.00		138.50	\$	44.00	;	5,576.00		
6	6,389.40		82.80		138.50	\$	44.00	(6,654.70		
7	7,454.30		96.60		138.50	\$	44.00		7,733.40		
8	8,519.20	* 1	10.40	*	138.50	\$	44.00	;	8,812.10		

^{*}Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 8 hours will be assessed accordingly.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

Effective fall 2013, all new entering international students will be charged an \$40.00 International Student Services Fee per semester.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/documents/policy/III-16.pdf. Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.